

VILLAGE OF CAYUGA HEIGHTS 836 HANSHAW ROAD · ITHACA · NY · 14850 (607) 257-1238 · FAX: (607) 257-4910

RECOGNITION OF THE PAST AND CONTINUED OUTSTANDING PUBLIC SERVICE OF MICHAEL JON WIESE

WHEREAS, Mike has served the Village of Cayuga Heights since November of 2016 and has completed his NYS Code Enforcement certification; and

WHEREAS, Mike has brought respect, honor, and integrity to his role within the Village and with the surrounding municipalities as the Assistant Superintendent of Public Works;

WHEREAS, Mike quickly evolved the Village Department of Public Works into a new era with implementing an equipment rotation schedule and an inventory control system; and

WHEREAS, Mike has worked hand in hand with the Village Superintendent of Public Works on several grant projects and has contributed immensely to seeing those projects to completion; and

WHEREAS, Mike has applied his skills and leadership to the Department of Public Works staff and has created a workplace environment that promotes wellbeing and teamwork

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Cayuga Heights Board of Trustees does hereby commend Mike Wiese for his dedication, commitment, and outstanding past and continued public service to the Village of Cayuga Heights.

Mayor Linda Woodard

Trustee Kent Hubbell

Trustee Sam Conway

Trustee Kristine Rennekamp

Trustee Jennifer Biloski

Trustee Richard Robinson

Trustee Peter Salton